Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

  Test Procedures And Requirements For Model MF-LS Series
Test Test Conditions Accept/Reject Criteria
Visual/Mech. .................................................... Verify dimensions and materials .......................Per MF physical description
Resistance ....................................................... In still air @ 23 °C .............................................Rmin ≤ R ≤ R1max
Time to Trip ...................................................... At specifi ed current, Vmax, 23 °C .....................T ≤ max. time to trip (seconds)
Hold Current .................................................... 30 min. at Ihold .................................................No trip
Trip Cycle Life .................................................. Vmax, Imax, 100 cycles ....................................No arcing or burning
Trip Endurance ................................................ Vmax, 48 hours .................................................No arcing or burning
UL File Number ................................................ E174545
TÜV File Number ............................................. R2057213
Electrical Characteristics
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold/ Itrip (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 23 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC
MF-LS180   3.10 / 6.54 2.60 / 5.49 2.20 / 4.64 1.80 / 3.80 1.30 / 2.74 1.10 / 2.32 0.90 / 1.90 0.60 / 1.27 0.20 / 0.42
MF-LS180L   3.10 / 6.54 2.60 / 5.49 2.20 / 4.64 1.80 / 3.80 1.30 / 2.74 1.10 / 2.32 0.90 / 1.90 0.60 / 1.27 0.20 / 0.42
MF-LS190   3.30 / 7.29 2.80 / 6.19 2.40 / 5.31 1.90 / 4.20 1.40 / 3.09 1.20 / 2.65 1.10 / 2.43 0.70 / 1.55 0.40 / 0.88
MF-LS190RU 3.30 / 7.29 2.80 / 6.19 2.40 / 5.31 1.90 / 4.20 1.40 / 3.09 1.20 / 2.65 1.10 / 2.43 0.70 / 1.55 0.40 / 0.88
MF-LS260   4.30 / 8.60 3.70 / 7.40 3.10 / 6.20 2.60 / 5.20 1.90 / 3.80 1.60 / 3.20 1.40 / 2.80 1.10 / 2.20 0.60 / 1.20
MF-LS300   5.10 / 10.7 4.40 / 9.24 3.70 / 7.77 3.00 / 6.30 2.30 / 4.83 1.90 / 3.99 1.60 / 3.36 1.20 / 2.52 0.60 / 1.26
MF-LS340   5.50 / 11.0 4.70 / 9.40 4.00 / 8.00 3.40 / 6.80 2.60 / 5.20 2.20 / 4.40 1.90 / 3.80 1.50 / 3.00 0.80 / 1.60
LS0144T
190
Model
V max.